
EqUI a5
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

JK/SN /258/SESRNAR0423964/Aor,25

1. Mrs.Shaik Reshma,

ryo.Shaik Shareef,
No.3-65/3/A1, Shanthi Nagar, Meeramanjil Choutuppal,
Choutuppal, Hyderabad, Telangana - 508252.

2. Mr.Shaik Shareet
S/o.Osman Pasha,
No.3-65/3/A1, Shanthi Nagar, Meeramanjit Choutuppal,
Choutuppal, Hyderabad, Telangana - 509252.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bonowers, co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below descriH immovable property mortgaged to the secured oeditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Omcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "As IS WHERE Is" "As IS WHAT IS coNDmoN" on o5-os-2025 for remvery of Rs.26,03,912/- as
on 19.08.2024 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from
20'08,2024 on with monthty rest, charges and cosE etc., ootat outstanding being Rs.29,49,7.+4/- as on
26-03-2025) due to Equitas smarr Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mrs.shaik Reshma (Borrower),

2. Mr.Shaik Shareef (Co-EorroweQ

Reserye Price: Rs,28,20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)

Earnest !,toney Deposit: Rs,2,82,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Only)

IE

-,':ffi,ffi1lTffi=l:*m"., 408?732
46 rbor, Phae ll, spener Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna s.lar. Ch€n^ar, T.mrl iladu, hdra 6m m2

r +9 t 44 rt299 50C! i Fr +91 44 4299 5050 | .qpo.at€eequnar.in I M .qurtatbank.om I Iorl rre€ 1800 103 1222 I CIN No t551 91TN 1993PtC02528.)

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute lovuords o better society,



A[ the piece and parcer of the rand and buirding House No.3-62l24l38, rand admeasuring 60 sq.yds, in

survey No.2O1lA1, situated at Brock No.UI, Choutuppar Municiparity, choutuppar Mandar, Nargonda Now

Yadadri Bhuvanagiri District, and bounded on the;

North by
South by
East by
west by
Measurement

-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

: 17" Wide Road & Lane in survey No' 20UAU

: House of Mr.Bala Yadagiri;

: 15" Wide Road;

: Plot of Mr.Gunuguntia Mallesh;

: admeasuring 60 Sq.Yds,

situated at within the sub-Registration District ofchoutuppal and Registraton District of Yadadri Bhuvanagiri'

Togetherwithatlbuildingsandstructuresattachedtotheearthorpermanenuyfastenedtoanythingattached

to earth, both present and fufure and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto'

For detail€d terms and condiuons of the E-Auction Sale' please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www'bankeauctions com'

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd'

Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025



EqUI --trJ5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UI{DER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUAR,AItITOR,S

SALE NOTICE Ui{DER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 (hereafter referred to as Act)
]/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFoRcEMENT) RULEs, 2oo2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized ofricer of the Bank. 

'

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property describ€d herein below on ,AS
Is WHERE IS BASIS'and "As IS WHAT IS coNDmoN" under rutes e a d of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Descripuon of the Immovable property

1. Mrs.Shaik Reshma,

Wo.Shaik Shareet
N0.3-65/3/Al, Shanthi Nagar, Meeramanjil
Choutuppal, Choutuppal, Hyderabad,
Telangana - 508252.

2. Mr.Shaik Shareef,
S/o.Osrnan Pasha,
No.3-65/3/A1, Shanthi Nagar. Meeramanjil
Choutuppal, Choutuppal, Hyderabad,
Telangana - 508252.

Loan Account No:- SESRNAR0423964

Claim Amount Due Rs.26,03,912/- as on
19.08.2024 with turther interest from
20,08.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,
etc., Oobl Outstanding being Rs.29,49,744l- as on
26-03-202s).

piece and parcel of the land and building House

No.3-62124138, land admeasuring 60 Sq.yds, in Survey

No.201/A1, Situated at Blo€k No.IU, Choutuppal

Municipality, Choutuppal Mandal, Nalgonda Now yadadri

Bhuvanagiri District, and bounded on the;

North by : U" Wde Road & Lane in survey No.
20tlAti

South by : House of Mr.Bala yadagiri;
East by : 15" Wide Road;
West by : Plot of Mr.Gunuguntia Mallesh;
Measurement : admeasuring 60 Sq.yds,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration
Choutuppal and Registation District
Bhuvanagiri.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanenuy fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and fufure and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

All the

District of
of Yadadri

Date & fime of Inspection: - 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 - IO,OO AM to OI.OO pM

Res€rve Price: Rs.28,20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.2,821000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Onty)

Date & Time of Sale: 05-05-2025 - 11,00 AM to 12.30 pM

E

r. +91 44 4299 5(r,o I F +91 44 4299 5o5O I .o.po.ar€eequitd.in I www equitasbank (om 
I Torl Fr€e 1800 101 122? I CIN No 1651 91TN 199:lPtCO25260

Equitas Small Finan@ Bank Limhed
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4s Floor, Phafe ll, Spefter Pla2a, No.759, Moud Ro.d, Anna Salar, Chennai. Iam'l Nadu, lndla 6m m2

4087'l3s
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68, 3d Floor,
Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709
(Support Mobile numbers +91729,9AL124125126), Email id: tn@clindia.com &
support@bankeauctions.com

3. Bidders are advised to 90 through the website [$p51t9444ry.!3a@3gg!9154q94 for detailed Terms
and Crnditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from cl India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No'68,
3d Floor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile numbers +9l729lgaLl24l25l26),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & suoport@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGs/NEFD to sedit of Account No.20000OaO7725, Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar brandt, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001, before submitting the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on
03-05-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A cjpy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Offlcer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor. Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 500 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 03-05-2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation oF sale conveyed to them Failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the suc.esstul bidder.

11. The sale is subject to @nfirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

-2-

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings



Eq IJI --d=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

-3-

12. The property is sord in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition,,and the intending biddersshould make discreet enquiries as regards- any .f"i., it"rg*;" the property of any authority,besides the Bank's charges and shourd-satirrv $'!,n."Gi.tl,t uie true exteng quarity and quantityof the property before submiting ttreir uio. r',ro criim oi-wn-a't"ri, nuturu regarding the propertyput for sale, charges/encumbrances 
. 
over the property or on any otfru. matter, €tc., will beentertained after submission of the online bid.

13 The undersigned has the absorute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid oradjourn/pos*one/cancer the sare/modiry uny t"r* inJ -noi[ons or tne sare without any priornotice and assigning any reason.

14' The purchaser sha, bear the stamp duties, charges incruding those of sare certificate, registrationcharges, alr statutory dues Dayabre to goveinr"ni, Lr"*ir.tui.nd outgoings, both existing andfuture relating to the propertiis. the irc c"run.aie 
"ilr 

oe iJ.r-"J"oirv in tt 
" 

n"me ofthe successfutbidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from o7-04-2o25to 29-04-2025 1o.oo A.M to1'00. P.M. For inspection of he propertiis,' co,it J N"r", xirtore _ Mobire No.73g6369698,Paspuleti Sai Kanth - Mobite No,7569656556

16. The sare is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rures 2oo2 the conditionsmentioned above. The sale confirma'bn_ will be issued .i p",. ,f" 9(4) of the S".rrfV irt*"i(Enforcement) Rules 2OO2 amended w.e.f: OA.ff.ZOfi.-

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider wi be responsibre for the any network connectivity issue,slstem error and erectricity probrem occurs whrre iuumitung'thJ ontine bios/particrp.u" j i" i.Jauction sale.

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notlce.is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sare failingwhich the property wifl be sord under SARFAESI Act 2002. you are irsoat tiberty to parucipate in thesale to be herd on the terms and mnditions thereoi incruding oeposit or earnest money or may bringsuitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025

!9
-t +9i 44 4299 5OOO I f:+91 44 4299 5O5O I coryorate@equitar.in I wwvv.equitarbank com lloll Free 18m 103 1222 lclNNo L65191TN199lPLC02s2m

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limhed)

4d Floor, Phas€ ll, Sp€n(er Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna salar, Che^nat, ramil Nadu hdia 600 0o2

4487134

BEYOND BANKING

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



sffittq

ii:*: '',Eiilii5! l.;i? #S +.::+i,S

!it:;::e'i;iIts1;, ii

Ac i; i,,.1i. Ffl: ii, i9la: : '1':i. iEi 
' 
ii i,i: tr S

i:iriiil ii'i $r*.ifiiiaoxi.lnv.iiii
rliri 1Bffi3i4i&8j"ik-ir e,::l -5tav arlsl'

3tr{&{

r L!!i.'t!i.it,131 l./a: trl?1 :,*li,-r

+ri:i,i,ffi .fi;:i.F4iar:;,?n,'Ei.F!r.ir0"*i
,.ii'r* 0ii H*,.indiaiE:i.rn . rn;.

ii,i.i lEi-ljii-ii6iin-i1F-ir ae.:i, -5lar saf-";

lrdia Itd


